
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050634-2025 

Tender

ASC0321 - Attention Deficit Hyperactive Disorder (ADHD)
Support Services

Leicester City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-050634
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f9bb (view related notices)
Published 21 August 2025, 4:15pm

Scope 

Reference

ASC0321

Description

Leicester City Council on behalf of the Leicester, Leicestershire, and Rutland ICB invites
Tenders for the provision of ADHD pre and post diagnosis support offer for adults 18+
(the 'Service').

The Service will offer support to adults 18+ with either a suspected or confirmed diagnosis
of attention deficit hyperactivity disorder (ADHD). The primary function of this Service will
be to offer a comprehensive programme of support, which includes a robust offer of
Information, Advice and Guidance (IAG) to those who either self refer or are signposted to
the Service.

Further details in respect of this tender opportunity is contained within the Invitation to
Tender documentation.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050634-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050634-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04f9bb


Page 2 to 6

The proposed Contract will be for an initial period of 12 months anticipated to commence
on 13th October 2025 to 12th October 2026 (initial term) with an option to extend, subject
to funding and satisfactory performance outcomes and agreement by the Authority, for
further period of 12 months to 12th October 2027, taking the contract term to a maximum
of 24 months.

Total value (estimated)

£65,000 excluding VAT

£78,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

13 October 2025 to 12 October 2026

Possible extension to 12 October 2027

2 years

Description of possible extension:

The proposed Contract will be for an initial period of 12 months anticipated to commence
on 13th October 2025 to 12th October 2026 (initial term) with an option to extend, subject
to funding and satisfactory performance outcomes and agreement by the Authority, for
further period of 12 months to 12th October 2027, taking the contract term to a maximum
of 24 months.

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

The proposed Contract will be for an initial period of 12 months anticipated to commence
on 13th October 2025 to 12th October 2026 (initial term) with an option to extend, subject



Page 3 to 6

to funding and satisfactory performance outcomes and agreement by the Authority, for
further period of 12 months to 12th October 2027, taking the contract term to a maximum
of 24 months.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

Contract locations

UKF21 - Leicester

Participation 

Conditions of participation

Conditions of participation can be found in the published suite of documents.

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 4 to 6

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

27 August 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

4 September 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

To express interest and submit a bid, please follow the link below:

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=b7f8d61c-967e-
f011-813a-005056b64545

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Quality The quality weighting

of this procurement is
weighted 80%.

Quality 80.00%

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=b7f8d61c-967e-f011-813a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=b7f8d61c-967e-f011-813a-005056b64545


Page 5 to 6

Name Description Type Weighting
Price The Price weighting of

this procurement is
weighted 20%

Price 20.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Light touch

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=b7f8d61c-967e-
f011-813a-005056b64545

Further details in respect of this tender opportunity is contained within the Invitation to
Tender documentation.

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=b7f8d61c-967e-
f011-813a-005056b64545

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=b7f8d61c-967e-f011-813a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=b7f8d61c-967e-f011-813a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=b7f8d61c-967e-f011-813a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=b7f8d61c-967e-f011-813a-005056b64545


Page 6 to 6

Contracting authority 

Leicester City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXRT-5737-VBQD

City Hall (4th Floor)

Leicester

LE1 1FZ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Gavin Yarnold

Email: gavin.yarnold@leicester.gov.uk

Website: https://www.leicester.gov.uk

Region: UKF21 - Leicester

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:gavin.yarnold@leicester.gov.uk
https://www.leicester.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Options
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=b7f8d61c-967e-f011-813a-005056b64545

	Contracting authority
	Leicester City Council


		2025-08-25T14:29:11+0100
	TCPDF




